Net profit (1,411) 2,259 3,156 (4,576) 16,777 16,205 25,023 41,228

FX risk exposure

CHF Fr
$000

CAD $
$000

EUR €
$000

AUD $
$000

UK £
$000

Subtotal
$000

US $
$000

Total
$000

31 December 2014

Total assets 18,403 441 167,702 15,859 341,692 544,097 918,367 1,462,464

Total liabilities (13,548) (184) (225,384) (16,010) (433,156) (688,282) (327,942) (1,016,224)

Net assets 4,855 257 (57,682) (151) (91,464) (144,185) 590,425 446,240

Net profit 6,649 (1,105) (25,462) 724 (74,019) (93,213) 149,676 56,463

		  Sensitivity analysis
		�  Fluctuations in the Company’s trading currencies against

US Dollars would result in a change to net profit and
net asset value. The table below gives an indication of
the impact on net profit and net assets of a percentage
change in the relative strength of the US dollar against the
value of the Swiss franc, Canadian dollar, the Australian
dollar, the euro, and pound sterling, simultaneously.

FX risk exposure – sensitivity

Impact on profit
after tax

Impact on net assets

2015
$000

2014
$000

2015
$000

2014
$000

Change in exchange rate of Canadian dollar, Australian dollar,
Euro and Pound Sterling, relative to USD Dollar

US Dollar weakens 30% against other currencies 662 (24,650) (30,079) (43,256)

US Dollar weakens 20% against other currencies 441 (16,433) (20,053) (28,837)

US Dollar weakens 10% against other currencies 221 (8,217) (10,026) (14,419)

US Dollar strengthens 10% against other currencies (221) 8,217 10,026 14,419

US Dollar strengthens 20% against other currencies (441) 16,433 20,053 28,837

US Dollar strengthens 30% against other currencies (662) 24,650 30,079 43,253

36
Tokio Marine HCC
Annual Review 2015

	 ii.	 Interest rate risk
		�  Some of the Company’s financial instruments, including

cash and certain financial assets at fair value, are exposed
to movements in market interest rates.

		�  The Company manages interest rate risk by investing
primarily in short duration financial assets along with
cash. The Investment Committee monitors the duration
of these assets on a regular basis.

		�  Changes in interest rates also impact the present values
of estimated Company liabilities, which are used for
solvency calculations. Our investment strategy reflects

[…]

Total other financial investments 213,226 153,332 143,915 198,061 134,014 64,289 156,058 1,062,895

Deposits from third parties 48,011 48,011

Cash at bank 36,350 36,350

Total 297,587 153,332 143,915 198,061 134,014 64,289 156,058 1,147,256

31 December 2014

<1 yr
$000

1-2 yrs
$000

2-3yrs
$000

3-4 yrs
$000

4-5 yrs
$000

5-10 yrs
$000

>10 yrs
$000

Total
$000

Variable yield securities 18,487 18,487

Debt securities 117,480 104,373 181,356 152,586 135,124 78,525 108,477 877,921

Total other financial investments 135,967 104,373 181,356 152,586 135,124 78,525 108,477 896,408

Deposits from third parties 48,823 48,823

Cash at bank 36,588 36,588

Total 221,378 104,373 181,356 152,586 135,124 78,525 108,477 981,819

37
Tokio Marine HCC

Annual Review 2015

		  Sensitivity analysis
		�  Changes in interest yields, with all other variables

constant, would result in changes in the market value of
debt securities as well as subsequent interest receipts
and payments. This would affect reported profits after tax
and net assets as indicated in the table below:

Investments and cash – interest rate sensitivity

Impact on profit
after tax

Impact on net assets

2015
$000

2014
$000

2015
$000

2014
$000

Shift in yield (basis points)

100 basis point increase (27,612) (24,946) (27,612) (24,946)

50 basis point increase (13,806) (12,473) (13,806) (12,473)

50 basis point decrease 11,875 8,838 11,875 8,838

100 basis point decrease 23,750 17,676 23,750 17,676

5.4	Operational risk
	� Operational risk arises from the risk of losses due to

inadequate or failed internal processes, people, systems,
service providers or external events. Operational risk includes
conduct risk.

	� The Company actively manages operational risks and
minimises them where appropriate. This is achieved by
implementing and communicating guidelines to staff and
other third parties. The Company also regularly monitors
the performance of its controls and adherence to these
guidelines through the risk management reporting process.
Key components of the Company’s operational control